Publication Year 2017
Acceptance in OA 2020-09-08T11:42:00Z
Title Ram-pressure feeding of supermassive black holes
Authors POGGIANTI, Bianca Maria, Jaffé, Yara L., MORETTI, ALESSIA, GULLIEUSZIK, MARCO,
RADOVICH, MARIO, Tonnesen, Stephanie, Fritz, Jacopo, BETTONI, Daniela, Vulcani, Benedetta,
FASANO, Giovanni, BELLHOUSE, CALLUM, Hau, George, Omizzolo, Alessandro
Publisher's version (DOI) 10.1038/nature23462
Handle http://hdl.handle.net/20.500.12386/27216

marizing our findings showing the location of each galaxy in two different diagnostics diagrams
integrating the spectrum over the spatial region (identified from Fig. 3) dominated by AGN emis-
sion (JO201, JO204, JW100, JO206, JO135), by LINER emission (JO194) and over the central 7×7
brightest spaxels in the case of JO175. Here we present both the [NII]6583/Hα and the [SII]6717/Hα
diagrams, to illustrate the good agreement between the two and to display also JW100 whose [NII]
line cannot be measured. Lines as in Fig. 3. The two components in JO201, JO204 and JW100
22
are shown as separate points. The errorbars are computed propagating the errors on the line fluxes
obtained by KUBEVIZ, scaled to achieve a reduced χ2 = 1 as described in15.
23
Figure 1. Extended Data Figure 1 - Summary diagnostic diagrams.
24
Table 1. Properties of GASP strongest jellyfishes
IDP16 IDWINGS cluster σcl RA DEC z M∗ LX L[OIII] EW(Hα) EW([OIII])
(km s−1) (M⊙) (erg s−1, 0.3-8keV) erg s−1 Å r.f. Å r.f.
JO201 WINGSJ004130.30-091546.1 A85 982 ± 55 00 41 30.30 -09 15 45.98 0.04464 6.7 × 1010 7.3 × 1041 1.37±0.03 × 1042 46.0/14.4±1.0/0.9 141.8/44.2±6.1/2.6
JO204 WINGSJ101346.82-005450.9 A957 640 ± 47 10 13 46.84 -00 54 51.27 0.04243 4.4 × 1010 – 4.94±0.3 × 1040 12.8/10.6±0.5/0.4 23.5/19.2± 1.2/1.1
JW100 WINGSJ233625.05+210902.5 A2626 679 ± 60 23 36 25.05 +21 09 02.64 0.06019 3.2 × 1011 2.0 × 1041 2.16±0.06 × 1040 5.6/2.6±0.2/0.3 4.1/4.0± 0.1/0.1
JO206 WINGSJ211347.41+022834.9 IIZW108 611 ± 38 21 13 47.41 +02 28 35.50 0.05133 1.1 × 1011 7.7 × 1042 1.11±0.04 × 1041 33.5±1.0 50.1±2.2
JO135 WINGSJ125704.29-302230.6 A3532 805 ± 61 12 57 04.32 -30 22 30.19 0.05421 1.0 × 1011 3.2 × 1041 1.29±0.06 × 1041 26.3±1.0 39.4±1.8
JO194 WINGSJ235700.68-344050.1 A4059 752 ± 38 23 57 00.74 -34 40 49.94 0.04100 1.6 × 1011 1.4 × 1041 2.94±0.07 × 1039 3.2±0.07 0.9±0.02
JO175 WINGSJ205117.58-524921.5 A3716 848 ± 26 20 51 17.59 -52.49 22.34 0.04678 3.9 × 1010 – – 43.9±0.9 1.4±0.08